Student Athlete

Dillon Bera

Cory Bloodgood
Marcus Edgington
Jarrett Edison
Kyle Francis
Cody Garcia
Matt Gille

Danny Grater
Lucas Haag
Landon Hall

Jeff Havelka
Nate Herda
George Ivanov
Kyle Keane
Mitchell Knapp
Shawn Kuhlman
Andy Lamancusa
Jordan Larsen
Blake Malloy
Jacob Marrs
Frank McGrath
Kevin McElhaney
Zack McKendree
Lynn Panko
Ryan Pankoke
Jeremy Parker
Derek Ross

Luke Rynish
Mitchell Schultz
Justin Shannon
Jay Sherer

Josh Shields
John Sundgren
Patrick Walsh
Adam Whetstone
Cody Zimmerman

Matt Baker
Markham Bertron
Yaakov Bloch
Jesse Boggs
William Forrest
Evan Forde
Brent Fosheim
Cody Gillespie
Wade Gobin
Trison Graham
Justin Grant
Thomas Grasz!
Ethan Harris
Josh Heckendorn
Jesse Hulse
Kyle Kanaga
Jared Little
David Lopez

Al Meger

A.J, Milanak
Brandon Neifeld

2009-2010 DIVISION Il ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM
(Selected by the NCAA Division Il Wrestling Coaches Association)

School

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Central Missouri
Augustana College

University of Central Oklahoma
Western State College

University of Nebraska-Omaha
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Fort Hays State University
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Limestone College

The University of Findlay
Augustana College

University of Nebraska-Omaha
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
West Liberty University

Fort Hays State University
Mercyhurst College

Colorado School of Mines

Fort Hays State University
University of Nebraska-Omaha
Gannon University

Gannon University

Gannon University

University of Indianapolis
University of Nebraska-Omaha
Limestone College

Univeristy of Nebraska at Kearney
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Upper lowa University

The University of Findlay
Augustana College

Mercyhurst College

St. Cloud State University
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
University of Wisconsin-Parkside

University of Nebraska-Omaha
San Francisco State University
American International College
New Mexico Highlands
University of Central Missouri
Minnesota State University-Moorhead
Northern State University

Fort Hays State University
Upper lowa University
University of Central Oklahoma
Colorado State University-Pueblo
Ashland University

Unversity of Indianapolis
University of Nebraska-Omaha
University of Central Missouri
Ashland University

Northern State University
University of Indianapolis
Augustana College

Gannon University

West Liberty University

FIRST TEAM

Class Academic Major

FR Criminal Justice
SR Finance
SO Physics/Spanish
SO Biology
SR Business Administration
SR Secondary Education
FR Sports Management
SR Rechnology Studies
SR Pre-Pharmacy
JR Biology
SR Physical Education
FR Exercise Science
FR Business
SR Business Finance
JR Exercise Physiology
GR Health & Human Performance
SR Elementary & Special Education
SO Civil Engineering
SR Nursing
SR Secondary Education
SR Management
SR Mechanical Engineering
JR Biology
SR Exercise Science
JR Biology
JR History
SR Philosophy
SO Mathmatics Education
FR Business Administration
SR Mathmatics
JR Biology
JR International Business
SR Marketing
SR History
SR Education
JR Pre-Health
SECOND TEAM
FR Secondary Education
SR Kinesiology
JR International Business
SR English
SR Electronics Technology
JR Exercise Science
JR Business
JR Agriculture
FR Undeclared
FR Biomedical Engineering
JR Biology
JR Accounting
SO Elementary Education
JR Marketing/Spanish
GR Finance
JR Physical Education
SR Business
SO Chemistry/Biology
JR Business Admin/Psychology
JR Accounting
SR Biology

GPA
3.06
3.91
3.62
3.32
3.16
3.33
3.03
3.55
3.38
3.69
3.37
3.17
3.30
3.08
3.16
3.79
3.14
3.93
3.33
3.26
3.17
3.62
3.42
3.42
3.07
3.51
3.18
3.43
4.00
3.62
3.46
3.14
3.36
3.04
3.11
3.32

3.82
3.71
3.73
3.02
3.06
3.22
3.62
3.88
3.51
3.08
3.15
3.58
3.37
3.53
3,87
3.24
3.25
3.69
3.04
3.45
3.19

Career Season
Record Record

2010  29-10
104-74 32-19
41-22  27-4
54-26  25-11
53-38  21-11
141-17 45-0
40-9 409
100-46 22-8
136-60 439
64-23 265
61-57  19-15
226 257
319 33-10
93-27 27-8
72-28  25-4
64-55  20-13
111-42  33-9
38-24 187
80-35 32-8
126-30  35-7
7521 20-2
70-46  19-16
68-28  23-7
7222 213
68-26  26-6
60-16  29-7
94-61  24-13
77-26  35-10
23-5 23-5
9965  29-8
74-34  23-7
85-16  34-3
70-26  13-7
98-40  22-8
5835  13-5
108-28  31-5
24-17  24-17
1420 45
3840  20-11
86-47  15-8
57-48  11-8
3131 18-10
19-19 85
26-26 86
9-6 96
2413 24-13
32.27  21-13
37-39  13-14
45-19  21-11
3737 14-16
3429 69
4134 144
43-49  18-8
46-38  27-16
3831 189
41-14 9-2
39-31  16-11



Tony Petrella
Bradley Price
Matt Rein
Denis Ryzhov
Dean Schultz {1l
Jordan Shields
Nathan Sigman
Daniel Stevenson
Stephen Towne
Jesse Whitson
Phil Witt

Arik Yde

Joseph Anderson
Kristopher Bowser
Anthony Bradberry
Kyle Brightman
Tyler Baker
Andrew Bader
Pat Carter
Matthew Chavez
Christopher Gielinski
Christian Comito
Chris Daniels
Vince Depp

Lucas Duckwall
Matthew Duffy
Jeremy Espinoza
Kazuhiro Fujinawa
Matthew Hall
Weston Hanson
Kazuyuki Hashimoto
Zachary Hayes
Johnny Henry
Jacob Horn

Tyler Gonzales
Theran Goodale
Hollan Graviey
Christian Griffith
Jacob Guynes
Bryan Isbell
Joshua Joriman
Alex Kontz

Steve Kueny
Chad Kurovski
Pat Leahy

Caleb Lockyer
Zach Lundgren
James Malechek
James Maus
Zachary McKeone
Steven Mcleod
Myers Miller
Adam Minette
Matt Morris
Tyler Nelson
Jarek Patterson
Ricardo Pena
Jarrod Purvis
Nathan Reese
Erik Rogness
Cody Ruffer

Dan Simon

Jamil Smart
Trevor Stapp
Austin Stubaus

Gannon University

Colorado School of Mines
University of Nebraska-Omaha
University of Central Missouri
Truman State University
Mercyhurst College

University of Nebraska-Omaha
The University of Findlay
Grand Canyon University
University of Central Missouri
University of Central Missouri
University of Wisconsin-Parkside

St. Cloud State University

The University of Findlay

Ashland University

Mesa State College

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Truman State University
Mercyhurst College

Mesa State College

Mesa State College

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Gannon University

University of Wisconsin-Parkside
San Francisco State University
University of Nebraska at Kearney
The University of Findlay
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Limestone College

St. Cloud State University

Truman State University

Truman State University
University of Indianapolis

St. Cloud State University

Fort Hays State University
Limestone College

Western State College

Western State College

Coloranda School of Mines
Truman State University

St. Cloud State University

St. Cloud State University

Truman State University

Truman State University
Mercyhurst College

Western State College

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Truman State University
Limestone College

Newberry College

University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
St. Cloud State University
Augustana College

Mesa State College

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Kutztown University

New Mexico Highlands
Shippensburg University

St. Cloud State University

The University of Findlay
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
San Francisco State University
Mesa State College

Western State College

HONORABLE MENTION

JR Mathematics

SO Chemical Engineering
JR Banking & Finance

JR Management

SR Biology / Pre-Medicine
FR Sports Medicine

SO Education

JR Strength & Conditioning
SR Accounting

GR Secondary Education
FR Fitness and Wellness
FR Business

SO Communication

JR Business Management
SR Marketing

SO History Education

JR Industrial Distribution
JR Finance

SO Business Management
FR Kinesiology

SO Kinesiology

FR Pre-Nursing

JR Environmental Science
SO History Education

SR Kinesiology

FR English

SO Business Management
SO Sports Administration
JR Mathematics Education
JR Biology

SR Physics-Pre Engineering
FR Exercise Science

SO Sports Management
SO Technology Management
SR Psychology

FR English Education

SO Exercise Science

SO Biology/Psychology

JR Mechanical Engineering
SR Exercise Science

FR Social Studies

FR Pre-Business

JR Exercise Science

SO Psychology

SO Business

JR Environmental Science
SO Education

FR Sports Management
SO Business Management
IR Physical Education

SO Mathematics

FR Business Finance

SR Economics

SO Exercise Science

FR Math Education

FR Pre-Nursing

SO Secondary Education-English
SO Business Management
IR History

JR Physical Education

JR Intervention Specialist
SR Business

SR Kinesiology

SO Business

SO Business Administration

3.08
3.84
3.14
3.53
3.64
3.21
313
3.19
3.08
3.90
3.62
3.52

3.09
3.68
3.15
3.72
3.14
3.22
3,22
3.05
3.87
3.13
3.29
3.05
3.10
3.29
3.00
3.18
3.24
3.27
3.83
3.33
3.23
3.20
3.08
3.31
3.12
3.51
3.18
3.26
3.17
3.61
3.65
3.00
3.23
3.11
3.13
3.40
3.12
3.52
3.23
3.15
3.07
3.01
3.65
3.45
3.27
3.69
3.60
3.06
3.49
3.06
3.19
3.22
3.25

7-5
17-27
54-45
43-42
58-63
13-8
51-29
39-50
50-23
43-49
15-11
19-12

17-11
16-33
51-53
13-21
29-29
45-56
13-28
4-7
3-12
13-17
10-21
8-16
10-18
22-16
20-29
18-29
54-55
29-38
14-45
21-25
13-32
14-5
65-43
18-16
22-17
11-21
9-20
27-47
12-8
6-9
9-34
29-43
18-39
51-28
22-15
17-25
46-44
12-18
22-20
3-8
35-33
30-25
14-14
10-13
8-11
16-33
10-20
30-29
10-29
4-11
14-20
14-25
17-14

7-5
9-9
6-10
4-9
13-12
13-8
32-17
16-16
32-8
16-17
15-11
19-12

7-3
5-15
10-11
3-2
17-14
16-19
7-12
4-7
3-12
13-17
49
6-8
4-6
22-16
12-17
10-16
21-10
0-1
1-0
21-25
7-21
3-2
2-1
18-16
18-25
2-11
57
2-15
12-8
6-9

17-19
7-17
18-10
11-8
17-25
29-22
7-13
14-11
3-8
10-8
186
14-14
10-13
8-11
6-15
5-10
13-7
3-9
0-5
7-6
9-12
5-4



-Joshua Smith
Shane Summerlin
Jonathan Swart
Donovan Tromp
Michael Walsh
Tait Weatherbee
Jordan White
Derrick Williams
lan Wrenn

Levi Younkin
Clayton Youtz

The 2009-2010 Division Il All-Academic Wrestling Team consists of 133 student-athletes from 32 universities and colleges. Thirty-
named to the first team, 33 members to the second team, and 64 were named as honorable mention. The Univers

University of Nebraska at Kearney
Belmont Abbey College
Minnesota State University-Moorhead
New Mexico Highlands

Limestone College

University of Nebraska-Omaha
University of Nebraska at Kearney
West Liberty University

San Francisco State University
Fort Hays State University
Kutztown University

FR
SO
JR

JR

SR
JR

SO
FR
SR
SR
SO

wrestlers on the first team, the University of Nebraska-Omaha placed four members,
Augustana College each placed three. The University of Central Missouri placed five wrestlers on the second team and the University of Nebraska-

Omaha placed four. Truman University, the University of Nebraska at Kearney and St. Cloud State University each placed seven wrestlers on the

Health and Physical Education
Psychology

Economics

Finance

Physical Education
Marketing/Management
Industrial Distribution
Criminal Justice

History

General Science
Undeclared

3.08
3.15
3.21
3.74
3.20
3.32
3.53
3.14
3.62
3.08
3.14

7-8
24-18
6-21
21-55
22-54
23-31
37-37
6-8
38-50
43-36
9-21

siXx members were

ity of Wisconsin-Parkside placed five
The University of Pittsburgh Johnstown, Gannon University and

honorable mention list. Seven student-athletes were named to the team for the fourth time. They were Danny Grater and Shawn Kuhlman both from
Fort Hays State University; Dean Schultz Il and Bryan Isabell both from Truman State University; Cody Garcia from the University of Nebraska-Omaha;
Justin Shannon from the University of Findlay; and Kevin McElhaney from Gannon University. Thirteen student-athletes were named to the team for

the third time. They include Lucas Haag and Cody Zimmerman from the University of Wisconsin-Parkside; Josh Shields and Andy Lamancusa from

Mercyhurst College; Kyle Francis from Western State College; Jeff Havelka from the University of Findlay; Jared Little from Northern State University;
Jacob Marrs from the University of Nebraska-Omaha; Lynn Panko from the University of Indianapolis; Jay Sherer from Augustana College; John Sundgen
from St Cloud State University; Brandon Neifeld from West Liberty State College; and Evan Forde from Minnesota State University-Moorhead. One
student, Mitchell Schultz, a Business Administration major from Upper lowa University has a perfect 4.0 GPA.

In order for a student-athlete to be nominated for the Division Il All-Academic Team, he needed to have a minimum 3.00 cumulative grade point

average on 2 4.0 scale. He must also be in at least his second full year at his school, be a varsity member on his team or a key reserve, demonstrate a

degree of skill and have a minimum of two letters of recommendation (academic advisor and coach) submitted on his behalf.

RANK
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Truman State University recorded the highest team grade point average (GFPA) in the Seventeenth Annual Division Il All-Academic Wrestling Team

2009-2010 DiVISION 1l ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS
TOP FIFTEEN TEAMS

UNIVERSITY

Truman State University

St. Cloud State University
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
Limestone College

Ashland University

The University of Findlay
University of Indianapolis
Augustana College

Colorado School of Mines

Mesa State College

University of Nebraska-Omaha
Seton Hill University

Fort Hays State University
University of Nebraska at Kearney
Northern State University

TJEAM GPA
3.467
3.354
3.300
3.285
3.254
3.207
3.198
3.1%6
3.194
3.174
3.172
3.139
3.138
3.059
3.012

selection and has won the Academic National Championship. Truman State University has now won the Academic National Championship a total of six

times. Previous championships were won in 1997, 2002, 2007, 2008 and 2009. Truman State is the first school to win the championship in four

consecutive years. Seven other NCAA 1l schools have also won the National Championship. They include the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort
Hays State university, Colorado School of Mines, West Liberty State College, Minnesota State University-Mankato, the University of Nebraska at Omaha
and the University of Nebraska at Kearney. In 2005 the University of Nebraska at Omaha hosted the NCAA | National Championships and won both

the wrestling and the academic national titles. They are the only school to accomplish that feat. The Team GPA is calculated by averaging the
cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in their team's NCAA Il

National Qualifying tournament.

Notice: An email copy of this document can be obtained by calling 262-595-2245 and requesting it.

7-8
16-10
3-15
8-16
13-15
15-14
15-14

3-13
16-18
6-3



