2009-2010 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM (Selected by the NCAA Division II Wrestling Coaches Association)

FIRST TEAM

		FIKST	IEAW				1
							Season
Student Athlete	School			Academic Major	GPA -		Record
Dillon Bera	University of Wisconsin-Parkside		FR	Criminal Justice	3.06	29-10	29-10
Cory Bloodgood	University of Central Missouri		SR	Finance	3.91	104-74	32-19
Marcus Edgington	Augustana College		SO	Physics/Spanish	3.62	41-22	27-4
Jarrett Edison	University of Central Oklahoma		SO	Biology	3.32	54-26	25-11
Kyle Francis	Western State College		SR	Business Administration	3.16	53-38	21-11
Cody Garcia	University of Nebraska-Omaha		SR	Secondary Education	3.33	141-17	45-0
Matt Gille	University of Wisconsin-Parkside		FR	Sports Management	3.03	40-9	40-9
Danny Grater	Fort Hays State University		SR	Rechnology Studies	3.55	100-46	22-8
Lucas Haag	University of Wisconsin-Parkside		SR	Pre-Pharmacy	3.38	136-60	43-9 26-5
Landon Hall	Limestone College		JR	Biology	3.69 3.37	64-23 61-57	19-15
Jeff Havelka	The University of Findlay		SR	Physical Education	3.17	22-6	25-7
Nate Herda	Augustana College		FR	Exercise Science	3.30	31-9	33-10
George Ivanov	University of Nebraska-Omaha		FR	Business	3.08	93-27	27-8
Kyle Keane	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown		SR	Business Finance	3.16	72-28	25-4
Mitchell Knapp	West Liberty University		JR	Exercise Physiology Health & Human Performance	3.79	64-55	20-13
Shawn Kuhlman	Fort Hays State University		GR SR	Elementary & Special Education	3.14	111-42	33-9
Andy Lamancusa	Mercyhurst College Colorado School of Mines		SO	Civil Engineering	3.93	38-24	18-7
Jordan Larsen	Fort Hays State University		SR	Nursing	3.33	80-39	32-8
Blake Malloy	University of Nebraska-Omaha		SR	Secondary Education	3.26	126-30	35-7
Jacob Marrs	Gannon University		SR	Management	3.17	75-21	20-2
Frank McGrath	Gannon University		SR	Mechanical Engineering	3.62	70-46	19-16
Kevin McElhaney Zack McKendree	Gannon University		JR	Biology	3.42	68-28	23-7
Lynn Panko	University of Indianapolis		SR	Exercise Science	3.42	72-22	21-3
Ryan Pankoke	University of Nebraska-Omaha		JR	Biology	3.07	68-26	26-6
Jeremy Parker	Limestone College		JR	History	3.51	60-16	29-7
Derek Ross	Univeristy of Nebraska at Kearney		SR	Philosophy	3.19	94-61	24-13
Luke Rynish	University of Wisconsin-Parkside		so	Mathmatics Education	3.43	77-26	35-10
Mitchell Schultz	Upper Iowa University		FR	Business Administration	4.00	23-5	23-5
Justin Shannon	The University of Findlay		SR	Mathmatics	3.62	99-65	29-8
Jay Sherer	Augustana College		JR	Biology	3.46	74-34	23-7
Josh Shields	Mercyhurst College		JR	International Business	3.14	85-16	34-3
John Sundgren	St. Cloud State University		SR	Marketing	3.36	70-26	13-7
Patrick Walsh	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown		SR	History	3.04	98-40	22-8
Adam Whetstone	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown		SR	Education	3.11	58-35	13-5
Cody Zimmerman	University of Wisconsin-Parkside		JR	Pre-Health	3.32	108-28	31-5
		SECONI	TEAR	4			
Matt Baker	University of Nebraska-Omaha	SECOM	FR	Secondary Education	3.82	24-17	24-17
Markham Bertron	San Francisco State University		SR	Kinesiology	3.71	14-20	4-5
Yaakov Bloch	American International College		JR	International Business	3.73	38-40	20-11
Jesse Boggs	New Mexico Highlands		SR	English	3.02	86-47	15-8
William Forrest	University of Central Missouri		SR	Electronics Technology	3.06	57-48	11-8
Evan Forde	Minnesota State University-Moorhead		JR	Exercise Science	3.22	31-31	18-10
Brent Fosheim	Northern State University		JR	Business	3.62	19-19	8-5
Cody Gillespie	Fort Hays State University		JR	Agriculture	3.88	26-26	8-6
Wade Gobin	Upper Iowa University		FR	Undeclared	3.51	9-6	9-6
Trison Graham	University of Central Oklahoma		FR	Biomedical Engineering	3.08	24-13	24-13
Justin Grant	Colorado State University-Pueblo		JR	Biology	3.15	32-27	21-13
Thomas Graszl	Ashland University		JR	Accounting	3.58	37-39	13-14
Ethan Harris	Unversity of Indianapolis		SO	Elementary Education	3.37	45-19	21-11
Josh Heckendorn	University of Nebraska-Omaha		JR	Marketing/Spanish	3.53	37-37	14-16
Jesse Hulse	University of Central Missouri		GR	Finance	3.87	34-29	6-9
Kyle Kanaga	Ashland University		JR	Physical Education	3.24	41-34	14-4
Jared Little	Northern State University		SR	Business	3.25	43-49	18-8
David Lopez	University of Indianapolis		SO	Chemistry/Biology	3.69	46-38 38-31	27-16 18-9
Al Meger	Augustana College		JR	Business Admin/Psychology	3.04 3.45	41-14	9-2
A.J. Milanak	Gannon University		JR	Accounting	3.45 3.19	39-31	16-11
Brandon Neifeld	West Liberty University		SR	Biology	3.12	-	+

							7.5
Tony Petrella	Gannon University	JR	Mathematics		3.08	7-5 17-27	7-5 9-9
Bradley Price	Colorado School of Mines	SO	Chemical Engineering		3.84	54-45	6-10
Matt Rein	University of Nebraska-Omaha	JR	Banking & Finance		3.14	43-42	4-9
Denis Ryzhov	University of Central Missouri	JR	Management		3.53 3.64	58-63	13-12
Dean Schultz III	Truman State University	SR	Biology / Pre-Medicine		3.21	13-8	13-8
Jordan Shields	Mercyhurst College	FR	Sports Medicine		3.13	51-29	32-17
Nathan Sigman	University of Nebraska-Omaha	SO	Education		3.19	39-50	16-16
Daniel Stevenson	The University of Findlay	JR	Strength & Conditioning		3.08	50-23	32-8
Stephen Towne	Grand Canyon University	SR	Accounting		3.90	43-49	16-17
Jesse Whitson	University of Central Missouri	GR	Secondary Education		3.62	15-11	15-11
Phil Witt	University of Central Missouri	FR	Fitness and Wellness		3.52	19-12	19-12
Arik Yde	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	FR	Business		3.32		
	HOL	NORABLE ME	NTION				
		50	Communication		3.09	17-11	7-3
Joseph Anderson	St. Cloud State University	JR	Business Management		3.68	16-33	5-15
Kristopher Bowser	The University of Findlay	SR	Marketing		3.15	51-53	10-11
Anthony Bradberry	Ashland University	so	History Education		3.72	13-21	3-2
Kyle Brightman	Mesa State College University of Nebraska at Kearney	JR	Industrial Distribution		3.14	29-29	17-14
Tyler Baker		JR	Finance		3.22	45-56	16-19
Andrew Bader	Truman State University	50	Business Management		3.22	13-28	7-12
Pat Carter	Mercyhurst College Mesa State College	FR	Kinesiology		3.05	4-7	4-7
Matthew Chavez	Mesa State College	so	Kinesiology		3.87	3-12	3-12
Christopher Gielinski	University of Nebraska at Kearney	FR	Pre-Nursing		3.13	13-17	13-17
Christian Comito	Gannon University	JR	Environmental Science		3.29	10-21	4-9
Chris Daniels	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	so	History Education		3.05	8-16	6-8
Vince Depp	San Francisco State University	SR	Kinesiology		3.10	10-18	4-6
Lucas Duckwall	University of Nebraska at Kearney	FR	English		3.29	22-16	22-16
Matthew Duffy	The University of Findlay	so	Business Management		3.00	20-29	12-17
Jeremy Espinoza Kazuhiro Fujinawa	University of Nebraska at Kearney	so	Sports Administration		3.18	18-29	10-16
Matthew Hall	Limestone College	JR	Mathematics Education		3.24	54-55	21-10
Weston Hanson	St. Cloud State University	JR	Biology		3.27	29-38	0-1
Kazuyuki Hashimoto	Truman State University	SR	Physics-Pre Engineering		3.83	14-45	1-0
Zachary Hayes	Truman State University	FR	Exercise Science		3.33	21-25	21-25
Johnny Henry	University of Indianapolis	SO	Sports Management		3.23	13-32	7-21
Jacob Horn	St. Cloud State University	so	Technology Management		3.20	14-5	*3-2
Tyler Gonzales	Fort Hays State University	SR	Psychology	70	3.08	65-43	2-1
Theran Goodale	Limestone College	FR	English Education		3.31	18-16	18-16 18-25
Hollan Gravley	Western State College	SO	Exercise Science		3.12	22-17 11-21	2-11
Christian Griffith	Western State College	SO	Biology/Psychology		3.51	9-20	5-7
Jacob Guynes	Colorando School of Mines	JR	Mechanical Engineering		3.18	9-20 27-47	2-15
Bryan Isbell	Truman State University	SR	Exercise Science		3.26	12-8	12-8
Joshua Joriman	St. Cloud State University	FR	Social Studies		3.17 3.61	6-9	6-9
Alex Kontz	St. Cloud State University	FR	Pre-Business		3.65	9-34	2-8
Steve Kueny	Truman State University	JR	Exercise Science		3.00	29-43	17-19
Chad Kurovski	Truman State University	\$O	Psychology		3.23	18-39	7-17
Pat Leahy	Mercyhurst College	so	Business		3.11	51-28	18-10
Caleb Lockyer	Western State College	JR	Environmental Science		3.13	22-15	11-8
Zach Lundgren	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	SO	Education		3.40	17-25	17-25
James Malechek	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	FR	Sports Management Business Management		3.12	46-44	29-22
James Maus	Truman State University	so			3.52	12-18	7-13
Zachary McKeone	Limestone College	JR	Physical Education Mathematics		3.23	22-20	14-11
Steven McLeod	Newberry College	SO	Business Finance		3.15	3-8	3-8
Myers Miller	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	FR	Economics		3.07	35-33	10-8
Adam Minette	St. Cloud State University	SR SO	Exercise Science		3.01	30-25	18-6
Matt Morris	Augustana College	FR	Math Education		3.65	14-14	14-14
Tyler Nelson	Mesa State College	FR	Pre-Nursing		3.45	10-13	10-13
Jarek Patterson	University of Nebraska at Kearney	50	Secondary Education-English		3.27	8-11	8-11
Ricardo Pena	Kutztown University	50 50	Business Management		3.69	16-33	6-15
Jarrod Purvis	New Mexico Highlands	JR	History		3.60	10-20	5-10
Nathan Reese	Shippensburg University	JR	Physical Education		3.06	30-29	13-7
Erik Rogness	St. Cloud State University	JR	Intervention Specialist		3.49	10-29	3-9
Cody Ruffer	The University of Findlay University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	SR	Business		3.06	4-11	0-5
Dan Simon	San Francisco State University	SR	Kinesiology		3.19	14-20	7-6
Jamil Smart	Mesa State College	so	Business		3.22	14-25	9-12
Trevor Stapp	Western State College	SO	Business Administration		3.25	17-14	5-4
Austin Stubaus	treater are course						

The 2009-2010 Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team consists of 133 student-athletes from 32 universities and colleges. Thirty-six members were named to the first team, 33 members to the second team, and 64 were named as honorable mention. The University of Wisconsin-Parkside placed five wrestlers on the first team, the University of Nebraska-Omaha placed four members, The University of Pittsburgh Johnstown, Gannon University and Augustana College each placed three. The University of Central Missouri placed five wrestlers on the second team and the University of Nebraska-Omaha placed four. Truman University, the University of Nebraska at Kearney and St. Cloud State University each placed seven wrestlers on the honorable mention list. Seven student-athletes were named to the team for the fourth time. They were Danny Grater and Shawn Kuhlman both from Fort Hays State University; Dean Schultz III and Bryan Isabell both from Truman State University; Cody Garcia from the University of Nebraska-Omaha; Justin Shannon from the University of Findlay; and Kevin McElhaney from Gannon University. Thirteen student-athletes were named to the team for the third time. They include Lucas Haag and Cody Zimmerman from the University of Wisconsin-Parkside; Josh Shields and Andy Lamancusa from Mercyhurst College; Kyle Francis from Western State College; Jeff Havelka from the University of Findlay; Jared Little from Northern State University; Jacob Marrs from the University of Nebraska-Omaha; Lynn Panko from the University of Indianapolis; Jay Sherer from Augustana College; John Sundgen from St Cloud State University; Brandon Neifeld from West Liberty State College; and Evan Forde from Minnesota State University-Moorhead. One student, Mitchell Schultz, a Business Administration major from Upper Iowa University has a perfect 4.0 GPA.

In order for a student-athlete to be nominated for the Division II All-Academic Team, he needed to have a minimum 3.00 cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale. He must also be in at least his second full year at his school, be a varsity member on his team or a key reserve, demonstrate a degree of skill and have a minimum of two letters of recommendation (academic advisor and coach) submitted on his behalf.

2009-2010 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS TOP FIFTEEN TEAMS

RANK	UNIVERSITY	TEAM GPA
1	Truman State University	3.467
2	St. Cloud State University	3.354
3	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	3.300
4	Limestone College	3.285
5	Ashland University	3.254
6	The University of Findlay	3.207
7	University of Indianapolis	3.198
8	Augustana College	3.196
9	Colorado School of Mines	3.194
10	Mesa State College	3.174
11	University of Nebraska-Omaha	3.172
12	Seton Hill University	3.139
13	Fort Hays State University	3.138
14	University of Nebraska at Kearney	3.059
15	Northern State University	3.012

Truman State University recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the Seventeenth Annual Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team selection and has won the Academic National Championship. Truman State University has now won the Academic National Championship a total of six times. Previous championships were won in 1997, 2002, 2007, 2008 and 2009. Truman State is the first school to win the championship in four consecutive years. Seven other NCAA II schools have also won the National Championship. They include the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State university, Colorado School of Mines, West Liberty State College, Minnesota State University-Mankato, the University of Nebraska at Omaha and the University of Nebraska at Kearney. In 2005 the University of Nebraska at Omaha hosted the NCAA II National Championships and won both the wrestling and the academic national titles. They are the only school to accomplish that feat. The Team GPA is calculated by averaging the cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in their team's NCAA II National Qualifying tournament.

Notice: An email copy of this document can be obtained by calling 262-595-2245 and requesting it.